Earnings per Share for Profits Attributable to
the Owners of the Parent

Basics 7.28 0,0697  0,0411   0,0760  0,1026

Diluted 7.28 0,0697  0,0411   0,0760  0,1026

Proposed Dividend per Share  0,0000  0,0000   0,0000  0,0000
Depreciation  5.198.143  4.995.923   4.698.357  4.546.120

Earnings before Interest and Tax
 2.652.409  4.254.760  2.458.909  4.413.052

Earnings before Interest, Tax, Depreciation
and Amortization   7.850.552  9.250.683  7.157.266  8.959.172

Note:The comparative figures of the Statement of Income of the Group and the Company for the year 2020 have been revised by the change brought
about by the change in the accounting policy of IAS 19 (see note 6.3.7)

74

3. Statement of Changes in Equity
3.1 Group(Amounts in €)

 Share Capital
Share

Premium Statutory Reserves

Extraordinary

Reserves

Non
Taxable

Reserves

Resereve
for Entity’s Own

Shares

Reserves from
the Revaluation

of Assets

Reserves from
Foreign

Exchange
Differences

Other
Reserves

Profit/(Loss)
for the

period after taxes

Equity
before
non-

controlling
interest

Non-controlling
Interest

Equity
after
non-

controlling
interest

Balance at January 1st
2020 16.093.063  31.602.358  1.821.187  103.990  3.420.457  0  3.308.033  1.061.889  7.651.779  25.745.554  90.808.310  170  90.808.480

Change in accounting policy
(IAS 19) 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  351.631  351.631  4  351.635
Restated balance at 1st
January 2020 16.093.063  31.602.358  1.821.187  103.990  3.420.457  0  3.308.033  1.061.889  7.651.779  26.097.185  91.159.941  174  91.160.115
Profits/(Losses) for the
Period after Taxes 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  703.767  703.767  31  703.798

Actuarial Profits/(Losses) 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  23.253  23.253  0  23.253
Profit/(Losses from
revaluation of Property  0  0  0  0  0  0  968.738  0  0  0  968.738  0  968.738
Net Revenue/Expenses
directly recognized in Equity 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0

Dividends 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  (1.390.317) (1.390.317) 0  (1.390.317)

Share Capital Increase 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0
Return of Capital to
Shareholders 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0
Sales/(Purchases) of Own
Shares 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0

Change in Reserves 0  0  154.496  0  0  0  0  0  0  (154.496) 0  0  0

Minorities 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  (200) (200) 201  1

Other movements 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0
Net Position at
December 31st  2020 16.093.063  31.602.358  1.975.683  103.990  3.420.457  0  4.276.771  1.061.889  7.651.779  25.279.192  91.465.182  406  91.465.588

Balance at January 1st
2021 16.093.063  31.602.358  1.975.683  103.990  3.420.457  0  4.276.771  1.061.889  7.651.779  25.279.192  91.465.182  406  91.465.588
Profits/(Losses) for the
Period after Taxes 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1.193.607  1.193.607  (15) 1.193.592

Actuarial Profits/(Losses) 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  6.203  6.203  0  6.203
Profit/(Losses from
revaluation of Property 0  0  0  0  0  0  1.725.374  0  0  0  1.725.374  0  1.725.374

Net Revenue/Expenses
directly recognized in Equity 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0

Dividends 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  (1.209.519) (1.209.519) 0  (1.209.519)

Share Capital Increase 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0
Return of Capital to
Shareholders 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0
Sales/(Purchases) of Own
Shares 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0

Change in Reserves 0  0  100.723  0  0  0  0  0  0  (100.723) 0  0  0

Minorities 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  (98) (98) 97  (1)

Other movements 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  2  2  0  2
Net Position at
December 31st 2021 16.093.063  31.602.358  2.076.406  103.990  3.420.457  0  6.002.145  1.061.889  7.651.779  25.168.664  93.180.751  488  93.181.239

Note:The comparative figures of the Statement of Changes in Equity of the Group and the Company for the year 2020 have been revised by the change brought about by the change in the accounting policy of IAS 19 (see note 6.3.7)

75

3.2 Company
(Amounts in €)

Share Capital Share Premium Statutory
Reserves

Extraordinary
Reserves

Non Taxable
Reserves

Reserve for Entity’s
Own Shares

Reserve
from the

Revaluation of
Assets

Other Reserves
Profit/(Loss)
for the period

after Taxes
Total Total Equity

Balance at January 1st
2020 16.093.063 31.602.358 1.718.444 103.990 3.208.286 0  3.308.033 6.592.716 29.181.713 91.808.603 91.808.603